(J & K Paramedical / Nursing Council)

Government Medical College Srinagar

Gole Market Karan Nagar Srinagar Kashmir- 190010 (KASHMIR DIVISION)

Sub:- Refund of Fee in Favour of the Candidates Selected through BOPEE (J&K BOPEE)

CIRCULAR

In continuation to this office circular Dated :- 13.09.2021, It is hereby notified for the information of all Principals of Government/ Private Paramedical & Nursing Institutions affiliated with Jammu and Kashmir Paramedical / Nursing Council that till the counselling session for admission for various Paramedical & Nursing Courses through Board of Professional Entrance Examination (BOPEE) is concluded, every institution shall refund the entire fee deposited towards the said institution by the candidate at the time of admission, if he/she upgrades from one College to another, and from one course to another as already instructed through previous circulars.

Any deviation from the above direction shall be viewed seriously and action under norms shall be taken.

> Principal/ Dean) Government Medical College Srinagar

J&K Para-Medical / Nursing Council

Dated :- 03.02.2023

No:- SPMC/SPMC/GMC/5666 - 5674

Copy To:-1) Secretary to Government Health and Medical Education Department J&K Jammu / Srinagar for kind

information. 2) Vice-President J&K Paramedical / Nursing Council, Government Medical College Srinagar for information.

3) Registrar University of Jammu / Kashmir for information and necessary action

- 4) Dean College Development Council, University of Jammu / Kashmir for information and necessary
- 5) Secretary Jammu and Kashmir Board of Professional Entrance Examination (BOPEE) for information.
- 6) Controller of Examination, Jammu and Kashmir Board of Professional Entrance Examination (BOPEE)
- 7) Controller of Examinations J&K SPM&NC Government Medical College Jammu / Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 8) Registrar / Secretary J&K Para-Medical / Nursing Council GMC Jammu for inf. and necessary action.
- 9) IT Section GMC Srinagar for uploading on Dedicated website www.gmcs.edu.in

10) Office for records and reference.